TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM560987

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900521905

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
urBin Storage Solutions Inc		07/17/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	urBin NYC Inc
Also Known As:	AKA urBin Storage
Street Address:	26 Broadway 3rd floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10004
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5472873	URBIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8557751212

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8557751212

Email: karl@urbinstorage.com

urBin NYC Inc **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 26 Broadway 3rd floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10004

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Karl Osman	
SIGNATURE:	/Karl Osman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/07/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=cert of amendment 2#page1.tif source=cert of amendment 2#page2.tif source=Urbin Nyc Inc filing receipt 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0168 900534467



New York State
Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001

www.dos.ny.gov

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

-E
e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
·
vhich it was
.8
2
partment of State is:
lows:
name of the
•
riate box)
all outstanding
consent of the
:

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18)

Page 1 of 2

(Title of Signer)

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

URBIN STORAGE SOLUTIONS INC.

(Insert Current Name of Domestic Corporation)

Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Name:	
Taxwise and Accounting Services, Inc.	^
Company, if Applicable:	
900 HYLAN BLVD	
Mailing Address:	
STATEN ISLAND, NY 10305	
City State and Zin Code:	

NOTES:

- This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State to amend paragraph FIRST of a certificate of
 incorporation to change the name of a domestic corporation. You are not required to use this form. You may draft
 your own form or use forms available at legal stationery stores.
- 2. The name of the corporation and its date of incorporation provided on this certificate must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that all documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee.

For Office Use Only

DOS-2118 (Rev. 10/18)

RECORDED: 02/07/2020

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006857 FRAME: 0170